
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

 

Contact No.: 0977-6235991  

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph  

 Page 1 of 1  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

January 17, 2024 

 

DOMINIC CAFUGAUAN 

MEDIX DEPOT 

Balzain Highway, Centro 12, Tuguegarao City 

  

Dear Mr.Cafugauan,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date December 11, 2023 for the SUPPLY AND 

DELIVERY OF VARIOUS LABORATORY SUPPLIES (EPA) 2024-01-004-G for the 

contract price of equivalent to THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 

FORTY-SEVEN PESOS AND FIFTY CENTAVOS (PhP 330,947.50) as corrected and 

modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT 

COST 

AMOUNT 

1 PC Escherichia coli ATCC 25922 4,860.00 4,860.00 

1 PC Staphylococcus aureus ATCC 25923 4,860.00 4,860.00 

1 PC Pseudomonas aeruginosa ATCC 27853 4,860.00 4,860.00 

3000 PC Disposable calibrated loop 7.00 21,000.00 

6 SET MEDICS GRAM STAIN 2,180.00 13,080.00 

150 box Hemoglucose strip x 50's strip 625.00 93,750.00 

50 box Facemask/50 62.50 3,125.00 

40 box RPR RAPID X 30 2,750.00 110,000.00 

20 bottle Urine reagent strip- 4 parameters 375.00 7,500.00 

100 pack Vacutainer tube-EDTA Top x 100 512.25 51,225.00 

15 box Glass slide frosted 56.25 843.75 

15 box Glass slide plain 43.75 656.25 

30 roll Examination gloves-small 168.75 5,062.50 

30 box Examination gloves-medium 168.75 5,062.50 

30 box Examination gloves- large 168.75 5,062.50 

Total 
   

330,947.50 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief  

 

 
Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


